back-office functions. 

This use ensures consistent daily occupancy, operational efficiency, and 
sustained activity at the site. 

Investment Commitment 

Pursuant to the lease, DM Hospitality commits to invest no less than Two 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) in improvements to the 

property. All improvements will be completed at the sole cost and risk of DM 

Hospitality and in compliance with all applicable zoning, permitting, historic 

preservation, building, safety, and environmental requirements.